

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 24, 2012, 3:14 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 86584-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NATHAN LOWMAN, a single person,

Appellant,

v.

JENNIFER WILBUR and JOHN DOE WILBUR,
husband and wife and the marital community composed thereof,
COUNTRY CORNER, INC., d/b/a COUNTRY CORNER,
a Washington corporation, ANACORTES HOSPITALITY, INC.,
d/b/a COUNTRY CORNER, a Washington corporation,

Defendants,

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., a Washington corporation, and
COUNTY OF SKAGIT, a municipal corporation,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
WASHINGTON DEFENSE TRIAL LAWYERS

Adam L. Rosenberg, WSBA #39256
Keating, Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104-3175
(206) 623-8861

Attorney Pro Bono for Washington Defense Trial Lawyers

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
II.	INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III.	ISSUE PRESENTED	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	2
A.	This Court's Decision In <i>Keller</i> Represented A Fragile Balancing Of Competing Considerations—Not A Sweeping Rewrite Of Tort Law	3
B.	The Trial Court Judge Is Amply Qualified To Apply Precedent And Dismiss Lawsuits When The Proponent Is Unable To Demonstrate Legal Causation	6
C.	If Legal Causation Does Not Apply Here, It Is Difficult To Know When It Would	9
V.	CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>1000 Friends of Washington v. McFarland</i> , 159 Wn.2d 165, 149 P.3d 616 (2006).....	10
<i>Arizona v. Rumsey</i> , 467 U.S. 203 (1984).....	10
<i>Braegelmann v. County of Snohomish</i> , 53 Wn. App. 381, 766 P.2d 1137 (1989).....	6, 7
<i>Crowe v. Gaston</i> , 134 Wn.2d 509, 951 P.2d 1118 (1998).....	6
<i>Cunningham v. State</i> , 61 Wn. App. 562, 811 P.2d 225 (1991).....	6, 7
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 103 Wn.2d 768, 698 P.2d 77 (1985).....	5
<i>In re Estate of Borghi</i> , 141 Wn. App. 294, 169 P.3d 847, 850 (2007).....	5
<i>In re Rights to Waters of Stranger Creek</i> , 77 Wn.2d 649, 466 P.2d 508 (1920).....	10
<i>Keene v. Edie</i> , 131 Wn.2d 822, 831, 935 P.2d 588 (1997).....	10
<i>Keller v. City of Spokane</i> , 146 Wn.2d 237, 44 P.3d 845 (2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>King v. City of Seattle</i> , 84 Wn.2d 239, 525 P.2d 228 (1974).....	4
<i>Klein v. City of Seattle</i> , 41 Wn. App. 636 (1985).....	7
<i>Lowman v. Wilbur</i> , No. 65359-8-1, slip op. (Wash. Ct. App. June 27, 2011).....	2
<i>Lunsford v. Saberhagen Holdings, Inc.</i> , 139 Wn. App. 334, 160 P.3d 1089 (2007).....	5
<i>Lunsford v. Saberhagen Holdings, Inc.</i> , 166 Wn.2d 264, 208 P.3d 1092 (2009).....	10
<i>McCoy v. Am. Suz</i> , 136 Wn.2d 350, 961 P.2d 952 (1998).....	5
<i>Medrano v. Schwendeman</i> , 66 Wn. App. 607, 836 P.2d 833 (1992).....	6, 7
<i>Minahan v. W. Wash. Fair Ass'n</i> , 117 Wn. App. 881, 73 P.3d 1019 (2003).....	7
<i>Newell v. Darnell</i> , 209 N.C. 254 (1936).....	7
<i>Palsgraf v. Long Island R.R. Co.</i> , 248 N.Y. 339, 162 N.E. 99 (1928).....	1
<i>State v. Studd</i> , 137 Wn.2d 533, 973 P.2d 1049 (1999).....	5
<i>Wick v. Clark County</i> , 86 Wn. App. 376, 381, 936 P.2d 1201 (1997).....	4

Other Authorities

Jeremy Waldron, *Lucky in Your Judge*, 9 *Theoretical Inquiries in Law* 185 (2008) 10

The Bible (English Standard Version), Matthew 27:24 8

Richard A. Posner, *The Role of the Judge in the Twenty-First Century*, 86 *B.U. L. Rev.* 1049 (2006)..... 9
